

Kit Contents	Description	Part Number	Qty
	Front Spring	F31-59-005-01-FA	2
	Instructions	E30-59-005-01-20INST	1
	Spring, Rear	F31-59-005-01-RA	2
	Upper Spring Perch Adapter	8001271	2
	Lower Spring Locator	8001288	2
	Screw, Hex M12-1.75 x 40mm L	H13025576	2
	Nut, M12-1.75 Nylock	H63025500	4
	Washer, M12 Flat	H50025200	2
	Washer, Fender	H57085200	2
	Screw, Hex, M12-1.75 x 30mm L	H13155542	2
	Zip Tie	H70065500	1
	Instructions	E30-59-005-01-02INST	1
	Damper Assy.	82123.8003.1	2
	Bump Stop Cap Assy	8001108.0	2
	Upper Stem Bushing	84-1331	2
	Cupped Washer	84-1334	2
	Lower Stem Bushing	84-1332	2
	Lower Stem Washer	84-1335	2
	External Snap Ring	84-1804	2
	Bushing	8000909	2
	Nut, Nylock M12-1.25	H63025400	2
	Spring Perch	84-3005	2
	Installation Instructions	82123.8003INST	1
	Retaining Ring Kit, Spare	84-1804.0	2
	Damper Assy.	82112.8004.1	2
	Dust Boot	84-2015	2
	Cupped Washer	84-1339	4
	Bushing	84-1373	2
	Lower Stem Bushing	84-1532	2
	Upper Stem Bushing Center	84-1531	2
	Washer	84-1338	2
	Rod End Assy.	28-1672	2
	Nut, Nylock M12-1.25	H63025400	2
	Zip Tie	H70065500	2
	Information Kit	EPAK	2
	Installation Instructions	82112.8004INST	1